## CITY OF LYNDEN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	March 16, 2020	
Name of Agenda Item:	Professional Service Agreement – BOSTEC, Inc.	
Section of Agenda:	Consent	
Department:	Administration	
Council Committee Review:		Legal Review:
Community Developme	ent 🛛 Public Safety	⊠ Yes - Reviewed
🛛 Finance	Public Works	No - Not Reviewed
Parks	□ Other:	Review Not Required
Attachments:		
BOSTEC, Inc. – Professional Services Agreement		
Commence Otation anti-		
Summary Statement:		
Professional Service Agreement - The attached agreement is for provision of Drug and Alcohol Testing		
Services and Reasonable Suspicion Training for managers by BOSTEC, Inc., and the agreement by the City of		
Lynden for payment of said services.		
Recommended Action:		
Council consideration and approval for Mayor to sign the BOSTEC, Inc. – Professional Services Agreement.		